



AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN: L28910MH1971PLC015119)

Date: May 30, 2026

To,

The Deputy Manager

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref No: - Company Code - 513117

Sub: Disclosure of publication of Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026 in Newspapers.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company has published the Audited Financial Results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2026 which have been considered, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors, at their meeting held on Thursday, May 28, 2026 in “Free Press Journal” (English newspaper) edition dated May 30, 2026 and in “Navshakti” (Marathi newspaper) edition dated May 30, 2026.

Further, in pursuance of Regulation 30(4) read with Schedule III (A) (12) please find below enclosed copy of Newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Amforge Industries Limited**,

Jayesh Vinodchandra Thakkar

Managing Director and CEO

DIN: 03474967

Address: B-61, 6th Floor, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg,

Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400021

Encl: As above

ISHWARSHAKTI HOLDING & TRADERS LIMITED					
CIN - L51100MH1983PLC030782					
REGISTERED OFFICE: 5TH FLOOR, SEKSARIA CHAMBERS, 139, NAGINDAS MASTER ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI-400001					
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026					
(₹ in Thousand) (Except Earning Per Share)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31-03-2026	31-03-2025	31-03-2026	31-03-2025
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net) (Refer Note 4 below)	(4,157.58)	4,241.52	6,646.54	16,470.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary Items)	(9,622.36)	(1,852.71)	(3,258.07)	(1,635.62)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(9622.36)	(1852.71)	(3258.07)	(1635.62)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(7,562.86)	(1,878.15)	(3,129.46)	(1,706.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,44,272.92	(1,883.65)	3,48,633.03	(1,457.79)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	14,400.00	1 4,400.00	1 4,400.00	1 4,400.00
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	3,45,491.07	(3,141.64)
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)				
	Basic	(5.25)	(1.30)	(2.17)	(1.19)
	Diluted	(1.68)	(1.07)	(0.69)	(0.97)
Notes:					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.ishwarshakti.com) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.					
2 The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 29th May, 2026. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.					
3 During the current quarter, the Company has implemented, for the first time, the methodology of determining the carrying value/ fair valuation of investments in Associates namely "Seksaria Industries Private Limited" and "Seksaria Confectionaries Private Limited" based on the Net Asset Value ("NAV") of the respective Associate entities in accordance with the applicable principles of Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS). The management has determined the NAV based on the Un-audited financial statements of the Associate entities as on 31st March, 2026, after considering the underlying net worth and relevant adjustments, wherever considered necessary. Consequent to such implementation, the carrying value of investments in Associates has been adjusted in the financial statements and the resultant impact has been recognized in accordance with the applicable provisions of IND AS.					
4 The Other Income for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 is negative, due to reversal of Interest Income recognised in earlier quarters and reversed in current quarter due to default in servicing of interest.					
5 The Hon. National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 10th April, 2024 had approved the Scheme of Arrangement of Seksaria Industries Private Limited ("Demerged Company No.1") and Seksaria Agritech Private Limited ("Resulting Company No 1") and Ishwarshakti Holdings & Traders Limited ("Demerged Company No.2") with Seksaria Finance Limited ("Resulting Company No 2") and their respective shareholders ("the Scheme"). The appointed date in terms of the said Scheme is 1st April, 2021. Hence the results for the earlier quarters / year are presented after giving effect to the terms and conditions mentioned in the said scheme of Demerger.					
		For Ishwarshakti Holding & Traders Limited			
		Sd/-			
		Vinay Seksaria			
		Managing Director			
		DIN:00116582			
Place: Mumbai					
Dated: 29th May 2026					

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the property bearing Shop No. 4, Ground Floor, Shree Hariom Residency C.H.S.L., Final Plot No. 26, Panvel-410206 (Property No. 1) and property bearing A-33, Ground Floor, Plot No. 125, Panvel-410206 (Property No.2) both standing in the name of Mr. Imran Salim Merchant became the owner of the said properties vide Release Deed duly registered on 30th June, 2022 before the Sub-Registrar, Panvel between Smt. Madni Salim Merchant, Mr. Mushtaq Salim Merchant, Mr. Asif Salim Merchant and Mr. Imran Salim Merchant after the demise of Mr. Salim Mohammed Merchant (father) dated 26th January, 2009, the original owner of both the properties who purchased the Property No. 1 on 24th March, 2005 from M/s. Shree Hariom Developers and Property No. 2 on 18th June, 1998 from Parijaat Developers and Bayam Constructions respectively. The original sale deed bearing Registration No. 2220/2005 of property No. 1 and original sale deed bearing registration No. 1051/1998 of property No. 2 both have been misplaced and are not traceable despite diligent search. A complaint regarding the loss of the abovementioned documents has been lodged with Bandra Police Station vide Complaint No. 0524/2026 dated 24th May, 2026.

Any person, bank, financial institution or entity having any claim, objection, right, title, or interest in respect of the said documents/properties is hereby required to make the same known in writing to the undersigned within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which such claims, if any, shall be deemed waived.

Date: 30th May, 2026
Place: Mumbai

Name of Owner :
Imran Salim Merchant
Address : 162, Palm Villa,
Convent Road, Bandra West,
Mumbai – 400050
Contact Number : 9920040500

THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED					
CIN : L17120MH1917PLC000447					
Regd. Office : Ruby House, J. K. Samant Marg, Dadar (W) Mumbai-400028					
Phone No. +91-22-24387800, Email Id : info@rubymills.com, Website : www.rubymills.com					
AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR
		31st March 2026	31st Dec 2025	31st March 2025	31st March 2026
		Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	12,338.34	7,999.51	8,155.85	35,859.56
II	Other Income	164.59	499.63	1,084.78	1,755.53
III	Total Income (I+II)	12,502.93	8,499.14	9,240.63	37,615.09
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	3,020.88	3,063.72	3,104.84	12,449.07
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In-Progress and Stock-in-trade	753.38	(276.73)	147.28	20.81
	(c) Employee benefit expense	1,003.74	801.40	731.89	3,296.08
	(d) Finance costs	901.90	467.97	89.93	1,542.39
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,410.14	488.36	268.89	2,448.17
	(f) Other Expenses	4,155.95	2,978.89	2,784.33	12,555.07
	Total Expenses	11,245.99	7,523.61	7,127.16	32,311.59
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,256.94	975.53	2,113.47	5,303.50
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,256.94	975.53	2,113.47	5,303.50
VIII	Tax expense				
	(a) Current tax	77.71	(338.00)	291.00	527.67
	(b) Deferred Tax	72.57	367.29	221.44	417.88
	Total tax expenses	150.28	29.29	512.44	945.55
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,106.66	946.24	1,601.03	4,357.95
X	Other comprehensive income				
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Remeasurement [gain/(loss)] of net defined benefit liability	(16.56)	4.32	(1.94)	(5.72)
	Income tax on above	4.17	(1.09)	0.49	1.44
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss				
	Other Comprehensive Income	(12.39)	3.23	(1.45)	(4.28)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,094.27	949.47	1,599.58	4,353.67
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share : 5/- each)	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised)	3.31	2.83	4.79	13.03
	Basic and Diluted	3.31	2.83	4.79	13.03
Notes :					
1 The above audited Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereat. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these Consolidated financial results.					
2 The figures for the quarter ending 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March, 2026 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.					
3 Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL : www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).					
4 The Board of Directors of Holding Company have considered and approved declaration of Final Dividend of ₹ 2.5 per equity share of ₹ 5 each for the Financial Year 2025-26. The same is subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.					
5 The New Labour Code was introduced by Government of India on 21st November 2025 and further Central Government rules were published on 8th May 2026, while the State Government rules are still awaited. In the meantime based on actuarial valuation, the group has calculated its gratuity and earned leave liability and made an additional provision in accounts for the year ended 31st March 2026 to the extent of Rs. 185 Lakhs.					
6 During the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026, the Company incorporated two wholly owned new subsidiaries Ruby Greentech T Private Limited (RGTPL) & Ruby Greentech K Private Limited (RGKPL) with their registered office in India. The subsidiaries were incorporated on 18th March, 2026. Therefore comparative figures for previous year is not applicable.					
7 The Group has no Associate/joint venture company(ies), as on March 31, 2026.					
8 Figures for previous year / period have been regrouped wherever necessary.					

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2026					
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			FOR THE YEAR ENDED
		31st March 2026	31st Dec 2025	31st March 2025	31st March 2026
		Audited	Un Audited	Audited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	12,338.34	-	-	35,859.56
II	Other Income	164.59	-	-	1,755.53
III	Total Income (I+II)	12,502.93	-	-	37,615.09
IV	Expenses :				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	3,020.88	-	-	12,449.07
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-In-	753.38	-	-	20.81
	(c) Employee benefit expense	1,003.74	-	-	3,296.08
	(d) Finance costs	902.31	-	-	1,542.81
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,410.28	-	-	2,448.31
	(f) Other Expenses	4,157.45	-	-	12,556.57
	Total Expenses	11,248.04	-	-	32,313.65
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	1,254.89	-	-	5,301.44
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit before tax (V-VI)	1,254.89	-	-	5,301.44
VIII	Tax expense		-	-	-
	(a) Current tax	77.71	-	-	527.67
	(b) Deferred Tax	72.51	-	-	417.83
	Total tax expenses	150.22	-	-	945.50
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	1,104.67	-	-	4,355.94
X	Other comprehensive income		-	-	-
	A. Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss		-	-	-
	Remeasurement [gain/(loss)] of net defined benefit liability	(16.56)	-	-	(5.72)
	Income tax on above	4.17	-	-	1.44
	B. Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss		-	-	-
	Other Comprehensive Income	(12.39)	-	-	(4.28)
XI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X)	1,092.28	-	-	4,351.66
XII	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Share : 5/- each)	1,672.00	-	-	1,672.00
XIII	Earnings per Equity Share (of 5/- each) (not annualised)	3.30	-	-	13.03
	Basic and Diluted	3.30	-	-	13.03
Notes :					
1 The above audited Consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and other relevant amendments thereat. These financial results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2026. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on these Consolidated financial results.					
2 The figures for the quarter ending 31st March, 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended on 31st March, 2026 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to the third quarter of the financial year.					
3 Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026 are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website (URL: www.rubymills.com).					
4 The Board of Directors of Holding Company have considered and approved declaration of Final Dividend of ₹ 2.5 per equity share of ₹ 5 each for the Financial Year 2025-26. The same is subject to approval of shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.					
5 The New Labour Code was introduced by Government of India on 21st November 2025 and further Central Government rules were published on 8th May 2026, while the State Government rules are still awaited. In the meantime based on actuarial valuation, the group has calculated its gratuity and earned leave liability and made an additional provision in accounts for the year ended 31st March 2026 to the extent of Rs. 185 Lakhs.					
6 During the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026, the Company incorporated two wholly owned new subsidiaries Ruby Greentech T Private Limited (RGTPL) & Ruby Greentech K Private Limited (RGKPL) with their registered office in India. The subsidiaries were incorporated on 18th March, 2026. Therefore comparative figures for previous year is not applicable.					
Place : Mumbai		For and on behalf of the Board of THE RUBY MILLS LIMITED			
Date : 28th May 2026		Sd/-			
		Purav Shah			
		Whole Time Director, CFO and CEO			
		DIN : 00123460			

ASHOKA REFINERIES LIMITED

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31.03.2026



The Board of Directors of the company, at their meeting held on 29 th May 2026 approved the Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2026.

The results along with the Auditor’s Report have been posted on the company's website https://www.ashokarefineries.com/corporate_filing.html as well as on the website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com. The results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR ASHOKA REFINERIES LIMITED

Sd/-

HIFZUL RAHIM

Managing Director

DIN: 08491854

Place: Raipur

Date: 29.05.2026

Note: Above information is in accordance with Reg. 33 read with Reg. 47(1) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN - L28910MH1971PLC015119)

Regd. Office: B-61, 6th Floor, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021, Maharashtra, India

Phone: +91 22 4963 5404 / +91 22 4963 7707, Email: secretarial@amforgeindustries.com, Website: www.amforgeindia.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2026



The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Thursday, 28th May 2026, approved the audited financial results of the company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2026.

The results are available on the stock exchange's website i.e. on BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. <https://www.amforgeindia.in/>. The same can be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) code provided below:

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Amforge Industries Limited

Sd/-

Jayesh Thakkar

Managing Director

DIN: 03474967

Place: Mumbai

Date: May 28, 2026

D & H India Limited					
CIN: L28900MH1985PLC035822					
Regd. Office: A – 204, Kailash Esplanade, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai – 400 086					
Phone : 022-49711885 Email: ho@dnhindia.com Website: www.dnhindia.com					
Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2026 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended 31.03.2026 Audited	Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Un-Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited
1.	Total Income from operation (Net of GST)	7224.14	6194.72	5914.62	25270.78
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	385.15	369.36	292.04	1123.11
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional items	385.15	369.36	292.04	1123.11
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	232.17	313.84	201.69	837.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive income (after tax)	167.99	216.15	199.67	677.69
6.	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	102.35	818.80	818.80	102.35
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet				6769.90
8.	Basic and Diluted Earning per share		</		

